
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – July 16, 2024 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $2,528,959.18
B. Minutes from the June 18, 2024, Regular meeting

VII. New Business
A. Frank Johnson Center – Playground Pay Application #1
B.    W.B. Olson June Pay Application
C. Wight Pay Application #12
D. Spring Avenue Recreation Center (SARC) HVAC
E. Main Street Recreation Center (MSRC) Roof repair

VIII. Unfinished Business
A. 2023-2026 Project Update(s)

IX. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

X. Commissioners’ Reports

XI. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 10,000.89        

85 Asset Replacement Fund 32,083.99        

94 Capital Improvements Fund 1,747,591.63  

96 Cash In Lieu of Land Fund 5,697.25          

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 102,804.73$   

Report Total: 2,518,959.18$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 7/16/2024

Recreation Fund 620,780.69 
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User:

Printed: 07/11/2024 - 11:01AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.07.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200054

20-26-000-525500-6801August Event Entertainment  640.00 07/17/2024

20-26-000-525500-6801July Event Entertainment  640.00 07/17/2024

20-26-000-525500-6801June Event Entertainment  640.00 07/17/2024

 1,920.00Check Total:

Vendor: Abbington Distinctive Banquets Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False200411

20-26-000-525500-6816Deposit Enchanted Evening  1,000.00 07/17/2024

20-26-000-525500-6816Deposit Prom with Mom  1,000.00 07/17/2024

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True200222

10-10-000-550250-0000203009 Signs  70.00 07/17/2024

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: Active Network, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False201834

94-90-000-575110-000011142208 Credit Card Readers  1,938.00 07/17/2024

 1,938.00Check Total:

Vendor: AHW LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False199686

10-10-000-530210-000011919946 Gator Repairs  1,523.21 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530210-000011919949 Gator Repairs  1,521.69 07/17/2024

 3,044.90Check Total:

Vendor: All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True103201

20-21-000-525500-1261244006 Summer Classes  17,546.00 07/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 17,546.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-0000103971 June 2024 Attorney Fees  1,011.25 07/17/2024

 1,011.25Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-100-521600-000062995726/27 Pest Control  348.00 07/17/2024

 348.00Check Total:

Vendor: Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False104993

20-30-500-530600-0000149749 Chlorine  5,507.28 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530600-0000149796 Chlorine  120.66 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530600-0000149819 Chlorine  1,627.95 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530600-0000150001 Chlorine  3,691.47 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530600-0000150083 Chlorine  582.05 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530600-0000150127 Chlorine  3,671.52 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530600-0000150255 Chlorine  845.00 07/17/2024

 16,045.93Check Total:

Vendor: Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False105167

20-30-100-521600-000067933976 Plumbing Repairs  318.00 07/17/2024

 318.00Check Total:

Vendor: Mya Austin Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True202827

20-21-000-525500-1141BB Camp Instruction  238.00 07/17/2024

 238.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True108315

10-10-000-530340-0000P73594534 Battery  231.75 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530210-0000P73893591 Battery  126.63 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530210-0000P74002620 Battery  124.35 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550300-0000P7839159 Battery  161.95 07/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 644.68Check Total:

Vendor: Beacon Athletics Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False108508

20-21-000-535500-1232595045 Equipment  2,495.00 07/17/2024

 2,495.00Check Total:

Vendor: Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True199280

10-10-000-521600-0000281560 Mowing/Landscaping  1,083.00 07/17/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000282589 Mowing/Landscaping  2,995.08 07/17/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000283276 Mowing/Landscaping  1,083.00 07/17/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000285386 Mowing/Landscaping  1,083.00 07/17/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000287497/524 Mowing/Landscaping  7,073.16 07/17/2024

 13,317.24Check Total:

Vendor: Julia Benjamin Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False202787

20-21-000-525500-1141BB Camp Instruction  238.00 07/17/2024

 238.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kevin Berner Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False202256

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  1,001.91 07/17/2024

 1,001.91Check Total:

Vendor: Kurt Beuker Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False203138

20-21-000-525500-12342nd Place Raffle Winner  1,000.00 07/17/2024

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-237006282024 Summer Classes  2,625.00 07/17/2024

 2,625.00Check Total:

Vendor: Katherine Bridgman Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True203136

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  389.34 07/17/2024

 389.34Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Lauren Busch Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False202252

20-21-000-525500-1141BB Camp Instruction  1,080.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  1,280.00 07/17/2024

 2,360.00Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-24-000-535500-4626Reimbursement Supplies  73.76 07/17/2024

 73.76Check Total:

Vendor: Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True113050

10-10-000-530300-000025329 District Supplies  585.70 07/17/2024

 585.70Check Total:

Vendor: Kris Casey Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False202248

20-21-000-525500-1144Camp Instruction  3,047.48 07/17/2024

 3,047.48Check Total:

Vendor: Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False113456

10-10-000-521315-00007681469 Check Valve  694.20 07/17/2024

 694.20Check Total:

Vendor: Chess Wizards Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True202664

20-22-000-525500-23107652 Summer Classes  3,500.00 07/17/2024

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-450-521600-0000P18458 Sensoe Repair  337.50 07/17/2024

94-90-000-575110-0000P18471 Alarm Installation  1,523.00 07/17/2024

 1,860.50Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Union Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False202226

20-21-000-525500-114820240602 Summer Camps  2,366.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-114820240608 Summer Camps  1,274.00 07/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 3,640.00Check Total:

Vendor: Diane Cole Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False198934

20-23-000-525500-351062124 Summer Classes  144.00 07/17/2024

 144.00Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00005/10-6/11/2024 Electricity  440.73 07/17/2024

 440.73Check Total:

Vendor: Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False115186

10-10-000-530210-00002220088119 Fuel Filter  83.50 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530210-00002220088350 Tires  124.00 07/17/2024

 207.50Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-550800-00006432915/14 Field Chalk/Fertilizer  1,314.00 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550800-00006433061 Turface  540.00 07/17/2024

 1,854.00Check Total:

Vendor: Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False169850

20-30-450-570200-0000May 2024 Gas  315.28 07/17/2024

20-30-100-570200-0000May 2024 Gas  562.82 07/17/2024

20-30-500-570200-0000May 2024 Gas  5,210.53 07/17/2024

20-30-300-570200-0000May 2024 Gas  261.81 07/17/2024

20-30-150-570200-0000May 2024 Gas  66.16 07/17/2024

20-30-350-570200-0000May 2024 Gas  198.72 07/17/2024

20-30-200-570200-0000May 2024 Gas  558.57 07/17/2024

 7,173.89Check Total:

Vendor: Correct Digital Displays, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False203133

20-21-000-525500-116013298 Scoreboard Panel Replacement  2,243.00 07/17/2024

 2,243.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Jessica Crowley Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True202557

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  1,050.00 07/17/2024

 1,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: Eric Daca Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False202282

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  1,080.00 07/17/2024

 1,080.00Check Total:

Vendor: Zane Damania Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False203159

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  300.00 07/17/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Frank DeAngelis Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True202466

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  608.00 07/17/2024

 608.00Check Total:

Vendor: Joseph DeMeo Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True203164

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  300.00 07/17/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dick Pond Athletics Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False203151

20-21-000-535500-1145140447 Camp Shirts  460.00 07/17/2024

 460.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False118510

20-22-000-525500-2358Summer Classes  400.00 07/17/2024

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dreisilker Motors Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False119285

20-30-500-530300-000015267 Belt  71.10 07/17/2024

 71.10Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage Cheer and Tumbling Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False119680

20-21-000-525500-1241Stunt Clinics  4,867.50 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1241Deposit Cheer Competition  12,521.00 07/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 17,388.50Check Total:

Vendor: East Avenue Lacrosse Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False202192

20-21-000-525500-1174Summer Camps  7,911.75 07/17/2024

 7,911.75Check Total:

Vendor: Ryan Edwards Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False202251

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  1,290.00 07/17/2024

 1,290.00Check Total:

Vendor: Travis Edwards Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True203135

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  389.34 07/17/2024

 389.34Check Total:

Vendor: Kate Eidt Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False203137

20-21-000-525500-12343rd Place Raffle Winner  500.00 07/17/2024

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False123370

20-25-000-525500-57021383 One Day Trip  218.02 07/17/2024

 218.02Check Total:

Vendor: Lauren Escalante Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False202790

20-21-000-525500-1141BB Camp Instruction  238.00 07/17/2024

 238.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marco Eufrasio Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True202268

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  1,765.27 07/17/2024

 1,765.27Check Total:

Vendor: Timothy Ewald Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True203163

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  300.00 07/17/2024

 300.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Kristi Faulkner Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False201993

20-21-000-525500-1141BB Camp Instruction  5,527.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  3,244.28 07/17/2024

 8,771.28Check Total:

Vendor: Rheayanna Ferguson Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False203131

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  135.00 07/17/2024

 135.00Check Total:

Vendor: Elizabeth Frank Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True203158

20-21-000-525500-1141BB Camp Instruction  238.00 07/17/2024

 238.00Check Total:

Vendor: Fun Fun Fun DJ's Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False202782

20-21-000-525500-1232Event Services  75.00 07/17/2024

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jacob Garbett Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True203162

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  240.00 07/17/2024

 240.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jake Glynn Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True202602

20-24-000-525500-4625Reimbursement Field Trip Parking  180.00 07/17/2024

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: True132080

20-30-500-530095-0000415155 Concessions  1,480.06 07/17/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000415156 Concessions  547.85 07/17/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000415486 Concessions  1,053.49 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000415487 Concessions  1,549.30 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000415582 Concessions  45.00 07/17/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000415811 Concessions  912.84 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000415812 Concessions  1,787.15 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000415891 Concessions  127.00 07/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-300-530095-0000416081 Concessions  850.34 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000416083 Concessions  1,628.92 07/17/2024

 9,981.95Check Total:

Vendor: Government Finance Officers Association Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False202552

10-00-000-521900-000020578 Audit Review Fee  460.00 07/17/2024

 460.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True132271

94-91-930-575180-00009147966684 Fan Repairs  309.87 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530300-00009159452417 Fan Repairs  58.02 07/17/2024

20-30-300-530210-00009160100179 Pump  1,501.51 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530340-00009164598253 Filters  115.76 07/17/2024

94-90-860-575180-00009171058903 Paper Towel Dispensers  56.48 07/17/2024

 2,041.64Check Total:

Vendor: Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True133300

20-24-000-535500-4450Reimbursement Supplies  12.95 07/17/2024

 12.95Check Total:

Vendor: Callie Hardtke Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True202534

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  135.00 07/17/2024

 135.00Check Total:

Vendor: Wade Hardtke Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False199011

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  912.00 07/17/2024

 912.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hawk Ford Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False198800

10-10-000-530340-0000Various Truck Repairs  1,264.86 07/17/2024

 1,264.86Check Total:

Vendor: Tyler Helbing Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False202792

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  1,800.00 07/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: William Hiles Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False202289

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  778.68 07/17/2024

 778.68Check Total:

Vendor: Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True200078

20-30-500-521600-000012098 Electrical Upgrade  925.70 07/17/2024

 925.70Check Total:

Vendor: Tom Hultsch Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False202712

20-22-000-525500-2311Spring Classes  480.00 07/17/2024

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: Interactive Building Solutions LLC Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False203155

20-30-100-521600-0000110494 RTU Repair  2,567.16 07/17/2024

 2,567.16Check Total:

Vendor: IWSL Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False199018

20-21-000-525500-1127League Fees  15,920.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1123League Fees  6,594.00 07/17/2024

 22,514.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: True123355

20-30-500-521600-000020121327/78/621 Licenses  315.00 07/17/2024

20-30-500-521600-000020121865 Guard License  105.00 07/17/2024

20-30-500-521600-000020121889 Audit  1,300.00 07/17/2024

20-30-500-521600-000020121923 Guard License  105.00 07/17/2024

20-30-500-521600-000020121990 Guard License  105.00 07/17/2024

 1,930.00Check Total:

Vendor: Karen Judge Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False202072

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  875.00 07/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 875.00Check Total:

Vendor: Maia Kaslewicz Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True203153

20-24-000-535500-4626Reimbursement Supplies  15.00 07/17/2024

 15.00Check Total:

Vendor: KDRE Inc. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: True202295

20-30-300-530095-0000498 Concessions  1,800.00 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000498 Concessions  7,950.00 07/17/2024

 9,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False151470

10-10-000-550500-000055605 Topsoil  92.00 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550600-000056124 Mulch  1,505.00 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550600-000056322 Mulch  370.00 07/17/2024

 1,967.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True152045

20-21-000-535500-1112Supplies  15.89 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530900-0000Repairs  17.99 07/17/2024

20-30-300-530300-0000Repairs  34.16 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550301-0000Repairs  24.02 07/17/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000Supplies  48.55 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Repairs  71.99 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Repairs  38.66 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Repairs  61.17 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Repairs  149.33 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550200-0000Repairs  23.38 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  4.49 07/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Raffle Supplies  39.54 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Repairs  63.47 07/17/2024

20-30-450-550300-0000Repairs  42.19 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  49.48 07/17/2024

20-00-000-541250-0000Bandshell Repairs  32.37 07/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 11
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-21-000-535500-1113Supplies  15.89 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Repairs  15.39 07/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111Supplies  15.88 07/17/2024

 763.84Check Total:

Vendor: Magic By Randy, Inc. Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False200369

20-26-000-525500-6801Event Entertainment  475.00 07/17/2024

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False154399

20-22-000-525500-2310Summer Classes  77.00 07/17/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Camp Show  800.00 07/17/2024

 877.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-21-000-535500-124189372 Program Shirts  1,840.49 07/17/2024

 1,840.49Check Total:

Vendor: Judith Marchesi Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False201968

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  200.00 07/02/2024

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jason Mead Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True202795

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  3,721.38 07/17/2024

 3,721.38Check Total:

Vendor: Laurence Mead Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False202796

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  2,730.00 07/17/2024

 2,730.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-530300-000033830 Drill Bit  5.98 07/17/2024

10-10-000-521370-000033832 Supplies  17.26 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000034271/6115 Supplies  114.97 07/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/11/2024 - 11:01 AM) Page 12
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-530300-000034271/6115 Supplies  45.95 07/17/2024

94-90-860-575180-000034271/6115 Building Supplies  119.61 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530210-000034271/6115 Supplies  94.97 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550300-000034291 Repairs  46.92 07/17/2024

20-30-500-530210-000034920 Repairs  142.41 07/17/2024

10-10-000-521315-000035710 Repairs  49.95 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550400-000035829 Spayer Supplies  159.98 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550300-000035904 Supplies  163.22 07/17/2024

94-91-930-575180-000035957 Equipment Shed  1,499.00 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000035964 Supplies  198.80 07/17/2024

10-10-000-521370-000035966 Supplies  49.90 07/17/2024

10-10-000-521370-000036114 Supplies  38.95 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550301-000036140 Repairs  33.00 07/17/2024

94-90-000-575170-000036208 Supplies  68.59 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000036213 Supplies  68.89 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550600-000036268 Plantings  221.59 07/17/2024

94-91-930-575180-000036269 Air Conditioning Unit  91.96 07/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-000036277 Supplies  17.16 07/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-000036277 Supplies  15.56 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530600-000036330 Paint  110.83 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550200-000036414 Repairs  60.92 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000036541 Supplies  41.82 07/17/2024

94-90-000-575170-000036605 Supplies  148.35 07/17/2024

10-10-000-521315-000036620 Repairs  309.52 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000036662 Supplies  59.98 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550850-000036666 Fencing  107.25 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000036735 Supplies  11.98 07/17/2024

94-90-860-575180-000036814 Building Supplies  752.71 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550850-000037031 Fencing  88.96 07/17/2024

94-90-860-575180-000037077 Supply Cabinet  329.99 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000037084/90 Shop Supplies  141.08 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530320-000037196 Supplies  59.53 07/17/2024

 5,487.54Check Total:
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Vendor: Midwest Groundcovers LLC. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False157018

10-10-000-521370-0000787807 Shrubs  29.85 07/17/2024

 29.85Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-100-521600-0000112156332 HVAC Repairs  549.89 07/17/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000112157360 HVAC Repairs  742.39 07/17/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000MC0000137312 HVAC Maintenance  4,572.00 07/17/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000MC0000137313 HVAC Maintenance  8,490.00 07/17/2024

20-30-200-521600-0000MC0000137314 HVAC Maintenance  3,246.00 07/17/2024

20-30-150-521600-0000MC0000137315 HVAC Maintenance  1,008.00 07/17/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000N24030P-01 HVAC Repairs  3,014.00 07/17/2024

 21,622.28Check Total:

Vendor: Jamie Mizwicki Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False202797

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  135.00 07/17/2024

 135.00Check Total:

Vendor: Brooklyn Moore Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False202799

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  135.00 07/17/2024

 135.00Check Total:

Vendor: Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False202218

10-10-000-530340-0000Fleet Repairs  198.65 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530210-0000Equipment Repairs  85.72 07/17/2024

 284.37Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00005/15-6/14/2024 Gas  45.87 07/17/2024

 45.87Check Total:

Vendor: Ellison Noble Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: True203157

20-21-000-525500-1141BB Camp Instruction  238.00 07/17/2024
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 238.00Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Nolan Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False202832

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  150.00 07/17/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kelly Norlund Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False202249

20-21-000-525500-1144Camp Instruction  3,047.48 07/17/2024

 3,047.48Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False161208

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  177.44 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550600-0000Shovel  52.48 07/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-00002145248145 Supplies  69.05 07/17/2024

 298.97Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-112023904 Referee Fees  100.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-111126327 Umpire Fees  675.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-123326327 Umpire Fees  640.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-123226327 Umpire Fees  900.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-123326484 Umpire Fees  560.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-123226530 Umpire Fees  675.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-111126535 Umpire Fees  225.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-123326666 Umpire Fees  640.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-123326778 Umpire Fees  240.00 07/17/2024

 4,655.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cindy O'Leary Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False202444

20-21-000-525500-1113Assignor Fees  60.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1113Assignor Fees  30.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1113Assignor Fees  1,680.00 07/17/2024

 1,770.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-24-000-525500-4631Field Trip  572.00 07/17/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631June Field Trips  2,134.00 07/17/2024

 2,706.00Check Total:

Vendor: Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False200150

10-00-000-521150-0000293917 Legal Publication  34.50 07/17/2024

 34.50Check Total:

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False101134

20-30-350-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  1,809.97 07/17/2024

20-30-300-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  463.67 07/17/2024

20-30-400-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  525.07 07/17/2024

10-00-000-560200-00006/2024 Workers Compensation  4,041.80 07/17/2024

20-30-450-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  1,847.11 07/17/2024

10-00-000-560600-00006/2024 Employment Practice  1,369.46 07/17/2024

20-30-100-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  7,837.43 07/17/2024

10-00-000-560600-00006/2024 Cyber Liability  281.53 07/17/2024

20-30-500-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  1,447.01 07/17/2024

10-00-000-560600-00006/2024 Liability Insurance  2,917.00 07/17/2024

10-00-000-560600-00006/2024 Property Insurance  5,452.15 07/17/2024

10-00-000-560600-00006/2024 Pollution Liability  169.37 07/17/2024

10-10-000-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  20,294.16 07/17/2024

10-00-000-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  5,561.10 07/17/2024

20-30-150-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  90.39 07/17/2024

55-00-000-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  733.08 07/17/2024

20-30-200-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  931.38 07/17/2024

20-00-000-565100-00006/2024 Health Insurance  18,505.29 07/17/2024

 74,276.97Check Total:

Vendor: Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: True200149

85-00-000-220100-000067580 A/V Upgrades  32,083.99 07/17/2024

94-90-000-575110-000068333 Camera Installation  41,170.00 07/17/2024
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 73,253.99Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False200177

20-30-100-530300-0000305072 Supplies  232.50 07/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000305257 Supplies  77.50 07/17/2024

20-30-200-530300-0000305288 Supplies  259.44 07/17/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000305288 Supplies  322.52 07/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000305288 Supplies  131.44 07/17/2024

 1,023.40Check Total:

Vendor: Perma-Seal Basement Systems Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False203152

94-90-875-575110-0000S895878 Repair Leak  17,364.34 07/17/2024

 17,364.34Check Total:

Vendor: Paul Pitts Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: True198883

10-00-000-585815-0000Boots Boot Reimbursement  74.18 07/17/2024

 74.18Check Total:

Vendor: Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: True171043

20-21-000-535500-1113J0513-24 Tournament Awards  1,985.86 07/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1201J0620-95 Race Awards  175.01 07/17/2024

 2,160.87Check Total:

Vendor: Gavin Pogorzeiski Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: True203161

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  300.00 07/17/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Christian Pogorzelski Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: True203160

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  300.00 07/17/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: True199420

20-21-000-525500-12851022 Summer Classes  1,100.00 07/17/2024
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 1,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Race Time Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False199378

20-21-000-525500-1201V0704 Race Timing  2,960.00 07/17/2024

 2,960.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rainout Line Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False200359

20-00-000-521650-00003634 Annual Subscription  399.00 07/17/2024

 399.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rebel Athletic, Inc. Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False202780

20-21-000-535500-1241425394 Costumes  162.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1241Various Costumes  12,738.90 07/17/2024

 12,900.90Check Total:

Vendor: Reilly Green Mountain Platform Tennis Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False200648

20-30-350-530210-000017262 Court Repairs  15,115.00 07/17/2024

 15,115.00Check Total:

Vendor: Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: True173930

10-10-000-530210-00006055567 Spindle Assembly  2,011.59 07/17/2024

 2,011.59Check Total:

Vendor: Hannah Roberts Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: True202481

20-21-000-525500-1141BB Camp Instruction  238.00 07/17/2024

 238.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: True201435

20-22-000-525500-2331GESUI24 Summer Classes  1,848.00 07/17/2024

 1,848.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False199058

10-00-000-585250-0000916 Monthly Dues  73.50 07/17/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000916 Monthly Dues  73.50 07/17/2024
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 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: True176093

10-10-000-530210-000020714459 Water Wagon Repairs  299.99 07/17/2024

10-10-000-550600-000020721540 Mulch Fork  48.99 07/17/2024

94-90-000-575170-000020730527 Line Trimmer  287.99 07/17/2024

 636.97Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: True200491

10-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-88 IT Maiantenance July 2024  1,890.00 07/17/2024

20-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-88 IT Maiantenance July 2024  1,890.00 07/17/2024

10-10-000-540550-00002024-QB-88 IT Supplies  13.67 07/17/2024

 3,793.67Check Total:

Vendor: Schindler Elevator Corporation Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: False199693

20-30-200-521600-00007153962756 Service Call  854.19 07/17/2024

20-30-200-521600-00008106619970 Maintenance 7/1-12/31/2024  466.92 07/17/2024

 1,321.11Check Total:

Vendor: LaVonne Schleeter Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: False203139

20-21-000-525500-12341st Place Reffle Winner  2,000.00 07/17/2024

 2,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: True178125

20-21-000-525500-11138836669 Port-O--Let Fees  815.00 07/17/2024

20-26-000-525500-68098846041 Port-O--Let Fees  1,235.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-12018846041 Port-O--Let Fees  1,235.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-12328869682 Port-O--Let Fees  297.11 07/17/2024

10-10-000-521600-00008869683 Port-O--Let Fees  155.16 07/17/2024

 3,737.27Check Total:

Vendor: SFC Chicagoland Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: False199963

20-22-000-525500-23141316 Summer Classes  3,000.00 07/17/2024

20-22-000-525500-23141330 Summer Classes  1,800.00 07/17/2024
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 4,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  39.25 07/17/2024

 39.25Check Total:

Vendor: Site Design Group, Ltd. Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: True202862

94-90-830-575110-00009586-10 Professionsal Services  17,254.60 07/17/2024

 17,254.60Check Total:

Vendor: Sparkles Entertainment, Inc. Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: False202221

20-26-000-525500-6801Event Entertainment  325.00 07/17/2024

 325.00Check Total:

Vendor: Spirit Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: False180672

20-21-000-535500-114539161 Camp Shirts  313.20 07/17/2024

 313.20Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: True182050

94-90-000-575110-0000569628 Rekey Cyclinders  5,094.00 07/17/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000569958 Door Repairs  279.00 07/17/2024

20-30-200-521600-0000569958 Door Repairs  279.00 07/17/2024

94-90-000-575110-0000570442 Rekey Cyclinders  1,046.00 07/17/2024

94-90-000-575110-0000570502 Rekey Cylinder  296.00 07/17/2024

94-90-000-575110-0000570506 Rekey Cylinder  340.00 07/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000571419/20 Key Duplication  122.92 07/17/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000571419/20 Key Duplication  122.92 07/17/2024

 7,579.84Check Total:

Vendor: Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False182096

20-21-000-535500-1113128984 Volunteer Shirts  1,521.12 07/17/2024

 1,521.12Check Total:

Vendor: Tom Taylor Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: False203154
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20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  304.00 07/17/2024

 304.00Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-521600-00001060109 CO2  12.96 07/17/2024

20-30-500-521600-00001060110 CO2  221.70 07/17/2024

20-30-500-521600-000071044915 CO2  448.16 07/17/2024

20-30-500-521600-000071045223 CO2  213.07 07/17/2024

20-30-500-521600-000071045276 CO2  167.38 07/17/2024

20-30-500-521600-000071046554 CO2  137.03 07/17/2024

 1,200.30Check Total:

Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: True128351

20-30-100-521600-000056006 Equipment Repairs  217.50 07/17/2024

 217.50Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enabled: True199807

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 6/2024 Mileage  38.75 07/17/2024

 38.75Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000364 Playbook Design  3,000.00 07/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845372 Logo Design  75.00 07/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000372 Postcard Design  150.00 07/17/2024

 3,225.00Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: True202650

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 6/2024 Mileage  47.57 07/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1113Reimbursement Tournament Supplies  31.25 07/17/2024

 78.82Check Total:

Vendor: Francisco Vargas Check Sequence: 132 ACH Enabled: True200659

10-00-000-585815-0000Boots Boot Reimbursement  247.38 07/17/2024
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 247.38Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled: False200675

20-26-000-535500-68135637 Police Services  765.00 07/17/2024

 765.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 134 ACH Enabled: False202015

20-30-300-521300-00005670 False Alarms  50.00 07/17/2024

20-30-100-521600-00005700 False Alarms  50.00 07/17/2024

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-30-200-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  149.03 07/17/2024

20-30-400-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  635.03 07/17/2024

20-00-000-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  5,505.40 07/17/2024

20-30-350-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  635.03 07/17/2024

20-00-000-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  121.81 07/17/2024

20-30-100-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  857.16 07/17/2024

20-30-300-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  635.03 07/17/2024

20-30-450-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  197.84 07/17/2024

20-30-150-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  162.98 07/17/2024

10-00-000-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  67.11 07/17/2024

20-30-500-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  8,807.72 07/17/2024

20-00-000-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  60.08 07/17/2024

20-00-000-570400-00005/15-6/14/2024 Water  53.36 07/17/2024

 17,887.58Check Total:

Vendor: Water Safety Products, Inc. Check Sequence: 136 ACH Enabled: False203156

20-30-500-530401-0000F3308795 Guard Supplies  485.00 07/17/2024

 485.00Check Total:

Vendor: WDSRA Check Sequence: 137 ACH Enabled: False193185

55-00-000-575350-0000Inclusion Fees  6,209.11 07/17/2024

55-00-000-575350-0000Inclusion Fees  3,058.70 07/17/2024
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 9,267.81Check Total:

Vendor: Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 138 ACH Enabled: True199040

20-22-000-525500-23621311 Summer Classes  1,598.80 07/17/2024

 1,598.80Check Total:

Vendor: Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 139 ACH Enabled: False202426

20-22-000-525500-23642024-045 Spring Classes  456.00 07/17/2024

 456.00Check Total:

Vendor: Darrell Wilson Check Sequence: 140 ACH Enabled: True202889

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  1,262.50 07/17/2024

 1,262.50Check Total:

Vendor: Makenna Yeager Check Sequence: 141 ACH Enabled: True202776

20-21-000-525500-1141BB Camp Instruction  238.00 07/17/2024

 238.00Check Total:

Vendor: Young Sportsmen's Soccer League Check Sequence: 142 ACH Enabled: False199985

20-21-000-525500-11271385 League Fees  31,500.00 07/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-11231385 League Fees  1,525.00 07/17/2024

 33,025.00Check Total:

Vendor: Benjamin Zima Check Sequence: 143 ACH Enabled: True202533

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  1,480.00 07/17/2024

 1,480.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 568,256.49

 143
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Vendor: Arinnna Coffman Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202663

20-30-500-530907-0000Event Entertainment  300.00 07/11/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 07/11/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsoccer-Tournament Fee  645.00 07/11/2024

20-21-000-525500-1123Addanki Gotsoccer-Tournament Fee  880.00 07/11/2024

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie Drury Lane-Trip Deposit  125.38 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Jewel-Camp Supplies  142.31 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Barone's-Field Trip  302.59 07/11/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  25.60 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Wheaton PD-Field Trip  750.00 07/11/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Crown-Derby Awards  110.73 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Studio Movie-Field Trip  298.80 07/11/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  159.78 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Camp Supplies  12.49 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Camp Supplies  95.61 07/11/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000Aubie Amazon-Fans  139.98 07/11/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  96.90 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Walmart-Staff Supplies  83.27 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Camp Supplies  241.45 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Jewel-Camp Supplies  18.47 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Enchanted Castle-Field Trips  1,957.72 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Camp Supplies  57.21 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Amazon-Supplies  9.95 07/11/2024
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20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Einstein-Staff  39.78 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Paradise Bay-Field Trip  506.00 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Studio Movie-Field Trips  449.91 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Andy's-Field Trip  81.43 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Andy's-Field Trip  85.19 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Camp Supplies  34.95 07/11/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Sam's-Event Supplies  217.14 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Einstein-Field Trip  37.98 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Paradise Bay-Field Trip  220.00 07/11/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Jewel-Event Supplies  20.00 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Barone's-Field Trips  749.70 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Jimmy Johns-Staff Training  371.28 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Jewel-Staff Supplies  96.87 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Aubie Enchanted Castle-Field Trip  1,177.00 07/11/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Walmart-Event Supplies  152.48 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Dunkin-Staff  44.97 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Dollar Tree-Camp Supplies  20.00 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Amazon-Camp Supplies  27.86 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Jewel-Staff Training  24.06 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Aubie Andy's-Field Trips  619.97 07/11/2024

20-23-000-525500-3510Aubie Party City-Dance Recital  80.75 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Aubie Amazon-Camp Supplies  28.90 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Aubie Barone's-Field Trip  148.75 07/11/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 07/11/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 07/11/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Supplies  62.00 07/11/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  23.00 07/11/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 07/11/2024

20-21-000-535500-1233Babicz Amazon-Supplies  38.99 07/11/2024

20-21-000-535500-1172Babicz Impact-Flag  364.39 07/11/2024

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 07/11/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Corel-Software  645.00 07/11/2024

20-21-000-535500-1233Babicz Amazon-Supplies  127.28 07/11/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Brush Pie Life-Staff Meeting  125.00 07/11/2024
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20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  68.92 07/11/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Camp Supplies  536.17 07/11/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Canva-Subscription  12.99 07/11/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Camp Supplies  343.49 07/11/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  14.99 07/11/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Brush Jewel-Staff Meeting  84.69 07/11/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Hobby Lobby-Party Supplies  53.99 07/11/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Party City-Party Supplies  49.99 07/11/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Gallagher Target-Program Supplies  17.08 07/11/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Party Supplies  102.35 07/11/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Jimmy Johns-Birthday Party  150.83 07/11/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Storage  140.99 07/11/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Supplies  9.22 07/11/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Forestry Distributing-Herbicide  356.80 07/11/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Forestry Suppliers-Herbicide  284.40 07/11/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Grainger-Supplies  765.14 07/11/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Supplies  24.60 07/11/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage  278.00 07/11/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Moultrie-Camera APP  18.05 07/11/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Staples-Supplies  39.98 07/11/2024

10-10-000-530210-0000Norman Amazon-Mower Parts  261.56 07/11/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Supplies  57.98 07/11/2024

10-10-000-530210-0000Norman Amazon-Waterwagon Repair  100.00 07/11/2024

10-10-000-530100-0000Norman Amazon-Supplies  88.66 07/11/2024

10-10-000-530340-0000Norman Just Tires-Tires #430  1,091.74 07/11/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Supplies  9.39 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  58.99 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  24.99 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  600.00 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email Software  13.00 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Post Up-Banners  152.93 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray IPRA-Seminar  187.00 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Marketing Email  234.60 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 07/11/2024
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20-00-000-521650-0000Okray AMI-Banners  101.26 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray AMI-Banners  138.76 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  27.95 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray UPrinting-Banners  708.70 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  25.99 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iStock-Photography  129.00 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  363.73 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray UPrinting-Postcards  70.11 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  740.31 07/11/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Glancer-Advertising  395.00 07/11/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Vanilla Sugar-Event Supplies  49.50 07/11/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Amazon-Supplies  34.16 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4626Speck Home Depot-Tables  149.64 07/11/2024

20-22-000-535500-2350Speck Lombardi-Summer Classes  318.50 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  33.73 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4626Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  163.75 07/11/2024

20-21-000-535500-1161Speck Aldi-Popsicles  74.10 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4612Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  7.69 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4450Speck Amazon-Supplies  31.59 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4626Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  96.18 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4450Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  126.71 07/11/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Speck Andy's-Field Trip  90.38 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4626Speck Amazon-Supplies  108.58 07/11/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Speck Jewel-Supplies  18.58 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4626Speck Jewel-Water  17.16 07/11/2024

20-21-000-535500-1161Speck Jewel-Popsicles  27.93 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  19.99 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4626Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  54.37 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4612Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  26.88 07/11/2024

20-24-000-535500-4451Speck Amazon-Camp Supplies  22.98 07/11/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  31.00 07/11/2024
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20-30-100-530320-0000Thomas Amazon-Ice Packs  133.00 07/11/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosati's-Birthday Parties  1,220.00 07/11/2024

20-30-200-530310-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  56.12 07/11/2024

20-30-100-540700-0000Thomas Amazon-Ink  80.99 07/11/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  31.00 07/11/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Thomas Adobe-Subscription  21.24 07/11/2024

20-30-200-530300-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  31.00 07/11/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  56.12 07/11/2024

20-30-350-530350-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  59.00 07/11/2024

20-21-000-535500-1182Thomas Amazon-Program Supplies  22.98 07/11/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  287.00 07/11/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes NRPA-CPRE Renewal  95.00 07/11/2024

20-21-000-535500-1113Tripp Sam's-Event Supplies  67.40 07/11/2024

94-90-865-575110-0000Troia AIA-Contract Documents  439.96 07/11/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia IAPD-Webinar  6.00 07/11/2024

94-90-920-575180-0000Troia AIA-Contract Documents  219.98 07/11/2024

 27,681.05Check Total:

Vendor: Maia Kaslewicz Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True203153

20-24-000-535500-4626Reimbursement Camp Supplies  17.50 07/11/2024

 17.50Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True201768

10-10-000-570300-0000223078 District-Wide Phone Service 7/2024  132.85 07/11/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000223078 District-Wide Phone Service 7/2024  605.19 07/11/2024

20-30-500-570300-0000223078 District-Wide Phone Service 7/2024  55.62 07/11/2024

20-30-100-570300-0000223078 District-Wide Phone Service 7/2024  275.15 07/11/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000223078 District-Wide Phone Service 7/2024  18.61 07/11/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000223078 District-Wide Phone Service 7/2024  605.19 07/11/2024

20-30-300-570300-0000223078 District-Wide Phone Service 7/2024  105.05 07/11/2024

 1,797.66Check Total:
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 29,796.21

 4
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Printed: 07/03/2024 -  3:03PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.07.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Arianna Latson Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False203002

20-30-500-530907-0000Event Entertainment  300.00 07/03/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 300.00

 1
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.07.2024
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Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True200222

20-00-000-521650-0000205100 Print Materials  53.00 07/02/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000205100 Print Materials  77.00 07/02/2024

 130.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gerardo Acevedo Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True202763

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  778.68 07/02/2024

 778.68Check Total:

Vendor: Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False200434

10-00-000-585820-0000858913 Pre-Employment Physicals  196.00 07/02/2024

 196.00Check Total:

Vendor: Miriam Alcorn Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True203091

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  100.00 07/02/2024

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tea Alles Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True203088

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  666.00 07/02/2024

 666.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-450-521600-000061865521 Pest Control  78.00 07/02/2024

20-30-200-521600-000061865541 Pest Control  60.00 07/02/2024

20-30-500-521600-0000618655542 Pest Control  89.00 07/02/2024

20-30-500-521600-000062223449 Pest Control  140.00 07/02/2024
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 367.00Check Total:

Vendor: Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False105167

20-30-150-521600-000066837194 Plumbing Repairs  1,104.48 07/02/2024

 1,104.48Check Total:

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True202457

10-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 5/2024 Mileage  207.63 07/02/2024

 207.63Check Total:

Vendor: Blue Ember Technologies, LLC Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False202669

10-10-000-550220-0000041031 Boolard Parts Lake Ellyn  124.75 07/02/2024

 124.75Check Total:

Vendor: Stepahnie Brezwyn Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False201992

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  86.52 07/02/2024

 86.52Check Total:

Vendor: Simon Burke Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True202760

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  778.68 07/02/2024

 778.68Check Total:

Vendor: Dominique Carpio Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True203067

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  648.00 07/02/2024

 648.00Check Total:

Vendor: Allison Ciero Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False202259

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  108.00 07/02/2024

 108.00Check Total:

Vendor: College of Dupage Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False200756

20-21-000-525500-1230PE20230613-18 Facility Rental  9,335.00 07/02/2024

 9,335.00Check Total:
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Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True199406

10-00-000-521400-000024061023 May 2024 Timekeeping Software  601.00 07/02/2024

20-00-000-521400-000024061023 May 2024 Timekeeping Software  601.00 07/02/2024

 1,202.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anthony Crowley Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False202322

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instuction  605.64 07/02/2024

 605.64Check Total:

Vendor: Brandon Daniel Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False201973

20-21-000-525500-1145BB Camp Instruction  780.00 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1145Speed Camp Instruction  778.68 07/02/2024

 1,558.68Check Total:

Vendor: Abigail Davis Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True202473

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  360.00 07/02/2024

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: Divine Signs and Graphics Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False199414

94-91-930-575180-000043508 Pool Signs  1,825.00 07/02/2024

 1,825.00Check Total:

Vendor: Earthwerks Land Development Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False203092

94-90-870-575110-00002024-016 Lake Foxcroft Dredging  50,000.00 07/02/2024

 50,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True125150

20-30-100-521600-000066380 Alarrm Repairs  365.00 07/02/2024

 365.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kyle Falson Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False202775

20-21-000-525500-1144Spartan Camp Instruction  1,840.00 07/02/2024

 1,840.00Check Total:

Vendor: Featherstone, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True202672
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94-90-860-575180-0000#11 FJC Renovations  432,223.52 07/02/2024

 432,223.52Check Total:

Vendor: Feece Oil Co. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True127652

10-10-000-530500-00004080534 Diesel Fuel  1,035.52 07/02/2024

 1,035.52Check Total:

Vendor: FGM Architects Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False200723

94-91-930-575110-000022--3598.01-16 Professional Services  11,420.56 07/02/2024

 11,420.56Check Total:

Vendor: Delaney Foley Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False202500

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  480.00 07/02/2024

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sarah Fondel Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False202848

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  300.00 07/02/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lorenza Foster-Simbulan Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False202524

20-21-000-525500-1146Camp Instruction  180.00 07/02/2024

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Foy Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True203140

20-21-000-525500-1145Camp Instruction  432.60 07/02/2024

 432.60Check Total:

Vendor: Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True129900

20-21-000-525500-1123Camps/Classes/Tournaments  320.00 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Camps/Classes/Tournaments  34,266.96 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1126Camps/Classes/Tournaments  13,545.00 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1120Camps/Classes/Tournaments  1,840.00 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1124Camps/Classes/Tournaments  5,760.00 07/02/2024
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 55,731.96Check Total:

Vendor: Gamma Sports Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False200270

20-21-000-535500-1184410187 Supplies  304.24 07/02/2024

 304.24Check Total:

Vendor: Delaney Gross Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True203070

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  432.00 07/02/2024

 432.00Check Total:

Vendor: Braeden Groszek Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False202536

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  198.00 07/02/2024

 198.00Check Total:

Vendor: Alberto Guevara Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True201989

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  346.08 07/02/2024

 346.08Check Total:

Vendor: Halogen Supply Company Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False199603

20-30-500-530600-0000611224 Supplies  158.11 07/02/2024

20-30-500-530600-0000611520 Supplies  974.00 07/02/2024

20-30-500-530600-0000613266 Supplies  1,520.20 07/02/2024

20-30-500-530600-0000613267 Supplies  163.82 07/02/2024

 2,816.13Check Total:

Vendor: Jennifer Hammer Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True202350

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  428.75 07/02/2024

 428.75Check Total:

Vendor: Wade Hardtke Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False199011

20-21-000-525500-1146Reimbursement Camp Instruction  47.74 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1146Tennis Camp Instruction  572.52 07/02/2024

 620.26Check Total:
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Vendor: Shona Hay Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False200142

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  800.00 07/02/2024

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: Richard Heckman Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False201984

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  1,038.24 07/02/2024

 1,038.24Check Total:

Vendor: Avery Herbert Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True203087

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  225.00 07/02/2024

 225.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hildebrand Sporting Goods Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False136260

20-21-000-535500-123545155 Trophies  1,734.00 07/02/2024

 1,734.00Check Total:

Vendor: Timothy Hoder Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False201948

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  1,240.00 07/02/2024

 1,240.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Hofland Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False201985

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  1,440.00 07/02/2024

 1,440.00Check Total:

Vendor: Max Hufnagle Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False202863

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  497.49 07/02/2024

 497.49Check Total:

Vendor: Jack Humble Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False202540

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  108.00 07/02/2024

 108.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marin Johnson Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True203073

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  292.50 07/02/2024
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 292.50Check Total:

Vendor: Ella Kaslewicz Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True202853

20-24-000-535500-4626Reimbursement Supplies  46.32 07/02/2024

 46.32Check Total:

Vendor: Darien Kaufmann Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True203141

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  519.12 07/02/2024

 519.12Check Total:

Vendor: KDRE Inc. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True202295

20-30-500-530095-0000493 Concessions  9,150.00 07/02/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000493 Concessions  450.00 07/02/2024

 9,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sarella Kelly Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True203134

20-30-100-521675-0000Reimbursement Event Supplies  86.67 07/02/2024

 86.67Check Total:

Vendor: Miles Kubik Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True203147

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  180.00 07/02/2024

 180.00Check Total:

Vendor: John Lastovich Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: True203126

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  2,960.00 07/02/2024

 2,960.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anthony Lawicki Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False202793

20-21-000-525500-1145Lacrosse Camp Instruction  259.56 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1145Wrestling Camp Instruction  346.08 07/02/2024

 605.64Check Total:

Vendor: William Malone Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: True202560

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  151.41 07/02/2024
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 151.41Check Total:

Vendor: Judith Marchesi Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False201968

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  800.00 07/02/2024

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: Andrew Markovic Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False201961

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  692.16 07/02/2024

 692.16Check Total:

Vendor: Jack McCluskey Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False202843

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  432.00 07/02/2024

 432.00Check Total:

Vendor: Patrick McCluskey Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False201998

20-21-000-525500-1145Speed Camp Instruction  1,145.04 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1145Wrestling Camp Instruction  811.07 07/02/2024

 1,956.11Check Total:

Vendor: Mary McGrane Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False202257

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  675.00 07/02/2024

 675.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marissa Mersch Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False202851

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  675.00 07/02/2024

 675.00Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Groundcovers LLC. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False157018

10-10-000-521370-0000773492 Plant Plugs  650.25 07/02/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000773493/C114386 Plant Plugs  4,345.26 07/02/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000785196 Plant Plugs  64.60 07/02/2024

 5,060.11Check Total:

Vendor: Andrew Moody Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False202831
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20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  306.00 07/02/2024

 306.00Check Total:

Vendor: Orville Myrie Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True202463

20-21-000-525500-1145BB Camp Instruction  1,320.00 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1145Soccer Camp Instruction  778.68 07/02/2024

 2,098.68Check Total:

Vendor: Kyle Neiss Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False201949

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  1,038.24 07/02/2024

 1,038.24Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False161208

94-90-860-575110-0000Shop Supplies  1,500.45 07/02/2024

 1,500.45Check Total:

Vendor: Eric Nuss Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False202266

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  477.10 07/02/2024

 477.10Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False163300

20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  117.03 07/02/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  117.03 07/02/2024

 234.06Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-112023904 Referee Feees  100.00 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-112025299/24894 Referee Feees  3,245.00 07/02/2024

 3,345.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jason Opoka Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False201974

20-21-000-525500-1145BB Camp Instruction  3,525.00 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1145Soccer Camp Instruction  605.64 07/02/2024
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 4,130.64Check Total:

Vendor: Hannah Paterakis Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False202286

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  800.00 07/02/2024

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False200177

20-30-150-530300-0000304937/4203/397 Supplies  93.74 07/02/2024

20-30-450-530310-0000304937/4203/397 Supplies  1,202.93 07/02/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000304937/4203/397 Supplies  1,108.86 07/02/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000304937/4203/397 Supplies  34.17 07/02/2024

20-30-200-530300-0000304937/4203/397 Supplies  1,105.64 07/02/2024

20-30-300-530300-0000304937/4203/397 Supplies  1,108.86 07/02/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000304937/4203/397 Supplies  34.17 07/02/2024

 4,688.37Check Total:

Vendor: Nickolas Pleasant Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True203086

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  225.00 07/02/2024

 225.00Check Total:

Vendor: Eleanor Ransel Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: True203128

20-21-000-525500-1146GBW Camp Instruction  150.00 07/02/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bret Richter Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False202855

20-21-000-525500-1127Assigning Fees  1,896.00 07/02/2024

 1,896.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kyle Rossy Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True203071

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  297.00 07/02/2024

 297.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sam's Club MC/SYNCB Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False202881

20-30-500-530095-0000Concessions  3,380.27 07/02/2024
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20-30-300-530095-0000Concessions  241.24 07/02/2024

 3,621.51Check Total:

Vendor: Dan Scott Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False201991

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  2,194.66 07/02/2024

 2,194.66Check Total:

Vendor: Selsor's Pumping Service Inc. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False178050

10-10-000-521600-0000215198 Hydrojetting  400.00 07/02/2024

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lauren Shasteen Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: True202846

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  130.00 07/02/2024

 130.00Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Sheridan Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False202242

20-21-000-525500-1144Spartan Camp Instruction  10,820.39 07/02/2024

 10,820.39Check Total:

Vendor: Emma Sorensen Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False202762

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  150.00 07/02/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sparkles Entertainment, Inc. Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False202221

20-26-000-525500-6801240709 Event Entertainment  325.00 07/02/2024

 325.00Check Total:

Vendor: Matthew Stacy Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: True203143

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  346.08 07/02/2024

 346.08Check Total:

Vendor: The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False137161

10-10-000-550300-0000Connectors  91.70 07/02/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Supplies  82.95 07/02/2024
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20-30-300-530300-0000Light Repair  21.93 07/02/2024

20-30-500-530300-0000Supplies  54.21 07/02/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Tools  27.98 07/02/2024

 278.77Check Total:

Vendor: TK Elevator Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False184207

20-30-100-521600-00003007990705 Contract 7/1-9/30/2024  783.69 07/02/2024

 783.69Check Total:

Vendor: T-Mobile Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False200963

10-00-000-585815-0000AED Monitoring 5/12-6/11/2024  47.00 07/02/2024

 47.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tristan Trieu Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: True203130

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  144.00 07/02/2024

 144.00Check Total:

Vendor: Eduardo Vargas Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: True203127

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  144.00 07/02/2024

 144.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chase Ventrella Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False203150

20-26-000-525500-6809Event Entertainment  550.00 07/02/2024

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: W.B. Olson, Inc. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: True199088

94-91-930-575180-000071816 Sunset Renovations  691,642.00 07/02/2024

 691,642.00Check Total:

Vendor: Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: True199264

20-30-100-530300-00005739946 Supplies  158.12 07/02/2024

20-30-200-530300-00005739946 Supplies  153.24 07/02/2024

20-30-450-530300-00005739946 Supplies  79.62 07/02/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/03/2024 - 10:43 AM) Page 12

43



Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 390.98Check Total:

Vendor: Dikiria Washington Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: True203069

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  1,880.00 07/02/2024

 1,880.00Check Total:

Vendor: Philip Wicyk Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False201950

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  858.78 07/02/2024

 858.78Check Total:

Vendor: Wight Construction Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: True199401

94-91-805-575180-0000220195 ASFC Renovation Pay App#11  455,831.13 07/02/2024

 455,831.13Check Total:

Vendor: Brenen Wilson Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: True203052

20-21-000-525500-1145GBW Camp Instruction  778.68 07/02/2024

 778.68Check Total:

Vendor: Albert Zander Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False201971

20-21-000-525500-1145BB Camp Instruction  720.00 07/02/2024

20-21-000-525500-1145Soccer Camp Instruction  778.68 07/02/2024

 1,498.68Check Total:

Vendor: Emilija Zeikus Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: True203148

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  150.00 07/02/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Erikas Zeikus Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: True203149

20-21-000-525500-1146GBS Camp Instruction  180.00 07/02/2024

 180.00Check Total:
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 1,805,483.34

 98
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User:

Printed: 07/01/2024 - 10:38AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.07.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-450-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  1,274.71 07/01/2024

20-00-000-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  1,509.72 07/01/2024

20-30-100-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  14,109.12 07/01/2024

20-30-300-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  982.14 07/01/2024

10-00-000-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  89.20 07/01/2024

10-00-000-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  25.89 07/01/2024

20-30-150-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  148.13 07/01/2024

20-30-350-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  165.32 07/01/2024

20-00-000-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  99.69 07/01/2024

20-30-500-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  6,499.38 07/01/2024

20-30-350-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  802.41 07/01/2024

10-00-000-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  300.75 07/01/2024

20-00-000-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  71.66 07/01/2024

20-00-000-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  22.99 07/01/2024

20-30-200-570100-00005/13-6/12/2024 Electric  3,008.51 07/01/2024

 29,109.62Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00005/10-6/11/2024 Electric  99.80 07/01/2024

 99.80Check Total:
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 29,209.42

 2
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Printed: 06/25/2024 - 11:11AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00010.06.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: ArbiterPay Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True202422

20-21-000-525500-1112Deposit Umpire Fees  5,000.00 06/25/2024

 5,000.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 5,000.00

 1
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Printed: 06/20/2024 -  9:25AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.06.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Barone's Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False108180

20-30-500-530401-0000Guard Training  310.00 06/20/2024

 310.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-23706142024/529 Spring Classes  4,876.00 06/20/2024

 4,876.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-450-521600-0000P18355 Change Master Code  225.00 06/20/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000P18356 Replace Keypad  787.50 06/20/2024

 1,012.50Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00005/10-6/11/2024 Electric  239.47 06/20/2024

 239.47Check Total:

Vendor: Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False119687

20-22-000-525500-2310Summer Classes  1,530.00 06/20/2024

 1,530.00Check Total:

Vendor: Environmental Aquatic Management, LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False203119

10-10-000-530615-000018453 Lake Ellyn Fish Survey  3,000.00 06/20/2024

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-100-521600-00008344622 Faucet Replacement  538.35 06/20/2024
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20-30-200-550300-00008344622 Faucet Replacement  538.35 06/20/2024

 1,076.70Check Total:

Vendor: Fitzgerald Lighting & Maint. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False128352

10-10-000-520310-000037294 Repaired Wiring/Switches  1,798.47 06/20/2024

 1,798.47Check Total:

Vendor: Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True200078

96-00-880-575110-000012039 Guardshack Electrical Work  5,697.25 06/20/2024

20-30-300-521600-000012042 Breaker Replacement  597.08 06/20/2024

 6,294.33Check Total:

Vendor: Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True123355

20-30-500-521600-000020120921 Pool Audit  1,300.00 06/20/2024

20-30-500-521600-0000Various Guard Licenses  2,205.00 06/20/2024

 3,505.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True200234

10-10-000-530250-000088639 Uniforms  2,159.25 06/20/2024

 2,159.25Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True156599

20-30-100-521600-000033065 Supplies  191.78 06/20/2024

10-10-000-521370-000033652 Supplies  72.24 06/20/2024

10-10-000-521370-000034125 Supplies  173.78 06/20/2024

20-30-100-530300-000034684 Supplies  22.84 06/20/2024

10-10-000-550600-000034994 Rakes  79.96 06/20/2024

10-10-000-521370-000035410 Supplies  53.34 06/20/2024

10-10-000-521370-000035688 Supplies  3.79 06/20/2024

10-10-000-521370-000035767 Supplies  11.98 06/20/2024

 609.71Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00005/11-6/11/2024 Gas  102.40 06/20/2024
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 102.40Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-112025914 Referee Fees  1,225.00 06/20/2024

 1,225.00Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-30-100-525500-0000Spring Classes  3,290.00 06/20/2024

 3,290.00Check Total:

Vendor: Playmetrics, LLC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True202854

20-21-000-525500-11232749 Scheduling Software  1,980.00 06/20/2024

20-21-000-525500-11272749 Scheduling Software  6,420.00 06/20/2024

 8,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False178680

20-22-000-525500-2301Spring Classes  960.00 06/20/2024

 960.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sparkles Entertainment, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False202221

20-26-000-525500-6801240625 Event Entertainment  325.00 06/20/2024

 325.00Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True182050

10-10-000-550220-0000570385 Replace Cylinders  1,382.98 06/20/2024

 1,382.98Check Total:

Vendor: The Beer Cellar, LLC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False200649

20-26-000-525500-68091002 Event Ticket Redemption  528.87 06/20/2024

 528.87Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False202015

20-30-450-521600-00005659 False Alarms  50.00 06/20/2024
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 50.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 42,675.68

 21
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User:

Printed: 06/17/2024 -  1:27PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.06.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Electronic Lifestyle Associates, LTD Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False203118

94-90-930-575110-0000Deposit Audio System Repairs  8,517.00 06/17/2024

 8,517.00Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fees  920.00 06/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 06/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1241Babicz EZ Flez-Velcro  295.92 06/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  57.33 06/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 06/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 06/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 06/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 06/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 06/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1233Babicz Country Donuts-Staff Appreciation  15.36 06/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 06/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 06/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1233Babicz USSSA-Refund -200.00 06/17/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Canva-Subscription  12.99 06/17/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  32.28 06/17/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Brush Pie Life-Staff Orientation  230.00 06/17/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Dollar Tree-Supplies  39.25 06/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Five Below-Event Supplies  104.25 06/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Event Supplies  55.13 06/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Jewel-Event Supplies  50.97 06/17/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Office Supplies  62.11 06/17/2024
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20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Office Supplies  49.13 06/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  7.50 06/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Program Supplies  365.25 06/17/2024

10-10-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Office Supplies  92.96 06/17/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Dunkin Donuts-Staff Meeting  30.01 06/17/2024

10-10-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Office Supplies  72.77 06/17/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Office Supplies  46.51 06/17/2024

20-00-000-530213-0000Dikker Amazon-Tree Netting  249.95 06/17/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 06/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Office Supplies  46.50 06/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Office Supplies  31.63 06/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Dikker Amazon-Office Supplies  34.97 06/17/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Dikker Amazon-Office Supplies  31.63 06/17/2024

20-00-000-530213-0000Dikker Amazon-Tree Netting  30.22 06/17/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Einstein Bagels-Staff Meeting  74.46 06/17/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Jimmy Johns-Birthday Party  150.83 06/17/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  16.79 06/17/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  90.51 06/17/2024

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Target-Water/Fruit  62.08 06/17/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  101.45 06/17/2024

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  41.99 06/17/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Smartsign-Signs  146.48 06/17/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  24.27 06/17/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Program Supplies  23.40 06/17/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Prairie Moon-Seeds  262.50 06/17/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Jewel-Event Supplies  22.97 06/17/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann SCARCE-Program Supplies  8.40 06/17/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Norman Rosati's-Staff Lunch  230.35 06/17/2024

10-10-000-521315-0000Norman Amazon-Irrigation Box  261.95 06/17/2024

10-10-000-530340-0000Norman Amazon-Trailer Parts  143.75 06/17/2024

10-10-000-530210-0000Norman Amazon-Supplies  89.49 06/17/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Norman Greak Lakes-Storage  278.00 06/17/2024

10-10-000-530100-0000Norman Staples-Office Supplies  53.42 06/17/2024

10-10-000-521315-0000Norman Amazon-Irrigation Parts  70.00 06/17/2024
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20-30-500-530300-0000Norman Leslie Pool-Hose  94.38 06/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Moultrie-Camera App  18.04 06/17/2024

94-90-930-575180-0000Norman Greak Lakes-Storage  149.00 06/17/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Norman Greak Lakes-Storage  71.00 06/17/2024

20-00-000-585170-0000Smentek Amazon-Sign Holders  53.70 06/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek Two Hound Red-Fundraiser  900.00 06/17/2024

20-30-200-530300-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  51.55 06/17/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Amazon-Towels  122.55 06/17/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  287.00 06/17/2024

20-30-500-530402-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  111.64 06/17/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  19.99 06/17/2024
